

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2017

JAGDISHBHAI MANSUKHLAL KHANDHAR
VERSUS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA STATE WAKFS BOARD,
AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Shri Palodkar Devdatt P.

...

CORAM: SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE :- 05th May, 2017

Per Court:

- 1 Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 25.07.2017.
- 2 Call for the record and proceedings.
- 3 Till the returnable date, there shall be an ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).
- 3 Additionally, the Applicant to serve the Respondents privately by any legally admissible mode and to file an affidavit with tangible proof of service. In case of failure to serve the Respondents and/or file an affidavit of service before the returnable date stating that the Respondents are served or not, the ad-interim relief would cease to operate.