

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.103 OF 2017**

Jagdishbhai Mansukhlal Khandhar ..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Chief Executive Officer & anr. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for applicant;  
Mr Y.B. Pathan, Advocate for respondent no.1;  
Mr S.S. Kazi, Advocate for respondent no.2

**CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

Ad interim relief to continue till 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017.

2. In the meantime, applicant shall remove office objections, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)**

amj