

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
912 CRA NO. 103 OF 2017**

**JAGDISHBHAI MANSUKHLAL KHANDHAR  
VERSUS  
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA STATE WAKFS BOARD,  
AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER**

•••

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr.Kazi S.S.

**CORAM : K. L. WADANE, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time. The other side has no objection.
2. Stand over to 03.10.2017, interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(K. L. WADANE, J.)**

mkd