

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 103/2017

JAGDISHBHAI MANSUKHLAL KHANDHAR

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA STATE WAKFS BOARD,
AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. D.P. Palodkar.
Advocate for the respondent No. 1 : Mrs. Fatema Kazi.

CORAM : K. L. WADANE, J.

DATE : 5th December, 2017

ORDER:

1 Heard both the sides for some time. Keep the matter after vacation, till then, interim relief, if any, to continue.

2. Stand over to 09.01.2018.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

mkd