

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.103/2017

Jagdishbhai Mansukhlal Khandhar.
...Applicant..

Versus

Chief Executive Officer,
Maharashtra State Wakfs Board,
Aurangabad & another.
...Respondents...

.....

Shri D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri S.S. Kazi, Advocate for respondent no.2.

.....

CORAM: M.S. SONAK, J.

DATE: 06.02.2018

ORDER :

1] At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.2, S.O. to 21.2.2018.

2] Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)