

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.103 OF 2017**

Jagdishbhai Mansukhlal Khandar

APPLICANT

VERSUS

Chief Executive Officer, Maharashtra State Wakf  
Board, Aurangabad and Another

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. Devdatt P. Palodkar, Advocate for the applicant  
Mrs. Fatima Kazi h/f Mr. S. S. Kazi, for respondent No.2

.....  
**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019**

**ORDER :**

1. None present for respondent No.1, when the matter is called out.
2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.
3. Interim relief to continue.
4. In case of absence on behalf of respondent No. 1 on the next date, the matter would be proceeded with.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE**