

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRA NO. 103 OF 2017**

**JAGDISHBHAI MANSUKHLAL KHANDHAR  
VERSUS  
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA STATE WAKFS  
BOARD, AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.S. Kochar  
h/f. Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Ms. Fatema Kazi  
h/f. Mr. S.S. Kazi

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. By consent, stand over to 21.11.2022.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**( RAJESH S. PATIL, J. )**