

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 CRA NO. 103 OF 2017

JAGDISHBHAI MANSUKHLAL KHANDHAR

VERSUS

**CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA STATE WAKFS
BOARD, AURANGABAD AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. S. Koche h/f Mr. Palodkar
Devdatt P.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f
Mr. S. S. Kazi

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 19 March 2024

ORDER:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent, stand over to 16.04.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

ys_kulkarni