



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2017

Jagdishbhai Mansukhlal Khandar .. Applicant

Versus

The Chief Executive Officer,
Maharashtra State Wakf Board,
Aurangabad and another .. Respondents

Shri S. D. Nimbalkar, Advocate h/f Shri Devdatt P. Palodkar,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri Y. B. Pathan, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri Fatema Kazi, Advocate h/f Shri S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2026.

ORDER :

. It is informed that applicant has passed away. Time is
granted to take steps. Stand over to 04.02.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Jan. 26